
                                                                                                                                                                          
2025-2026 GLENEAGLE SECONDARY STUDENT BELL SCHEDULE 

 

 
BLOCK 

REGULAR BELL 
SCHEDULE  

(80 MINUTE 
BLOCKS) 

EARLY 
DISMISSAL 

BELL SCHEDULE 
(60) MINUTE 

BLOCKS) 

ASSEMBLY  
BELL SCHEDULE 

(60 MINUTE 
BLOCKS) 

 
0(X) 

  

 
7:36-8:56am 

 
7:55-8:55am 

 
7:55-8:55am 

 
1 
 

 
9:00-10:20am 

 
9:00-10:00am 

 
9:00-10:00am 

 
2 
 

 
10:25-11:50am 

 
10:05-11:10am 

 
10:05-11:05am 

ASSEMBLY   11:05-12:25pm 

 
LUNCH 

 

 
11:50-12:30pm 

 
11:10-11:50am 

 
12:25-1:05pm 

 
3 
 

 
12:35-1:55pm 

 
11:55-12:55pm 

 
1:10-2:10pm 

 
4 
 

 
2:00-3:20pm 

 
1:00-2:00pm 

 
2:15-3:15pm 

 
5(Y) 

 

 
3:25-4:45pm 

 
2:05-3:05pm 

 
3:20-4:20pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

2025-26 School Calendar 
 

Schools Open  Tue. Sept. 2nd 2025 
Non-Instructional Day (District Pro-D) Fri. Sept. 19th 2025 

Truth & Reconciliation Day Tue. Sept. 30th 2025 
Thanksgiving Day Mon. Oct. 13th 2025 

Non-instructional Day (Prov. Pro-D) Fri. Oct. 24th 2025 
Remembrance Day Tue. Nov. 11th 2025 
Last Day in Session  

(School Closes for Winter Break) 
Fri. Dec. 19th 2025 

Winter Break/Vacation Period Sat. Dec 20th, 2025 – Sun. Jan. 4th 2026 
School re-opens from Winter Break Mon. Jan. 5th 2026 

Non-instructional Day (School Pro-D) Mon. Jan. 26th 2026 
First Day of Semester 2 (tent.)  Tue. Jan. 27th 2026 

BC Family Day Mon. Feb. 16th 2026 
Non-instructional Day (District Pro-D) Fri. Feb. 27th 2026 

Last Day in Session 
(School Closes for Spring Break) 

Fri. March. 13th 2026 

Spring Break/Vacation Period Sat. March. 14th – Sun. March. 29th 2026 
School re-opens from Spring Break Mon. March. 30st 2026 

Good Friday Fri. April 3rd, 2026 
Easter Monday Mon. April 6th 2026 

Non-instructional Day (District Pro-D) Fri. April 24th 2026 
Victoria Day Monday May 18th 2026 

Non-instructional Day (School Pro-D) Fri. May. 29th 2026 
Last Day of School for All Students Thur. June 25th 2026 

Administrative Day Fri. June 26th 2026 
 


