

2025-2026 GLENEAGLE SECONDARY STUDENT BELL SCHEDULE

BLOCK	REGULAR BELL SCHEDULE (80 MINUTE BLOCKS)	EARLY DISMISSAL BELL SCHEDULE (60) MINUTE BLOCKS)	ASSEMBLY BELL SCHEDULE (60 MINUTE BLOCKS)
0(X)	7:36-8:56am	7:55-8:55am	7:55-8:55am
1	9:00-10:20am	9:00-10:00am	9:00-10:00am
2	10:25-11:50am	10:05-11:10am	10:05-11:05am
ASSEMBLY			11:05-12:25pm
LUNCH	11:50-12:30pm	11:10-11:50am	12:25-1:05pm
3	12:35-1:55pm	11:55-12:55pm	1:10-2:10pm
4	2:00-3:20pm	1:00-2:00pm	2:15-3:15pm
5(Y)	3:25-4:45pm	2:05-3:05pm	3:20-4:20pm



2025-26 School Calendar

Schools Open	Tue. Sept. 2 nd 2025	
Non-Instructional Day (District Pro-D)	Fri. Sept. 19 th 2025	
Truth & Reconciliation Day	Tue. Sept. 30 th 2025	
Thanksgiving Day	Mon. Oct. 13 th 2025	
Non-instructional Day (Prov. Pro-D)	Fri. Oct. 24 th 2025	
Remembrance Day	Tue. Nov. 11th 2025	
Last Day in Session	Fri. Dec. 19 th 2025	
(School Closes for Winter Break)		
Winter Break/Vacation Period	Sat. Dec 20 th , 2025 – Sun. Jan. 4 th 2026	
School re-opens from Winter Break	Mon. Jan. 5 th 2026	
Non-instructional Day (School Pro-D)	Mon. Jan. 26th 2026	
First Day of Semester 2 (tent.)	Tue. Jan. 27 th 2026	
BC Family Day	Mon. Feb. 16 th 2026	
Non-instructional Day (District Pro-D)	Fri. Feb. 27 th 2026	
Last Day in Session	Fri. March. 13 th 2026	
(School Closes for Spring Break)		
Spring Break/Vacation Period	Sat. March. 14 th – Sun. March. 29 th 2026	
School re-opens from Spring Break	Mon. March. 30st 2026	
Good Friday	Fri. April 3 rd , 2026	
Easter Monday	Mon. April 6th 2026	
Non-instructional Day (District Pro-D)	Fri. April 24 th 2026	
Victoria Day	Monday May 18 th 2026	
Non-instructional Day (School Pro-D)	Fri. May. 29 th 2026	
Last Day of School for All Students	Thur. June 25th 2026	
Administrative Day	Fri. June 26 th 2026	